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Table 1. Chu Chua Drilling - August, 1991 

Hoie# Location 
Collar 
Azimuth 

Collar 
Dip 

Rrtal 
Depth Results 

CCF-64 
(P-2) 

CCF-65 
(P-3) 

106+15N;98+56E 093 

10S.00N; 98*50B 

CCF-66 1O1+30N; 97+41E 

-60 346.25 m 160.6-188.7 5-15% py stri ngers 
(£01.15 in Aug) 185,6-188.7 0.23% Cu over 3=1 m 

090 

090 

-69 

-68 

Previous Drilling Results 

CCF-63 387.5-399.2 

427.3 m CO horizon diked out - screen of sflicified basalt 

716.6 m 470,9-479.65 7-15% py as stringers 
483.4-489.5 7-15% py as stringers 
584.7- 587.5 15% py stri n gers 
534.8- 716.6 strong pervasive sillcification 

3 holes 1345 05 m 

0,12% Cu py-cp stringers 


